Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates (Amount
in Rs.)

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

(2012-13) 630 615 (2013-14) 260 (2014-15) 591 120 240000 (Two Lakh
Forty Thousand
only)

111

(2013-14) 671 671 (2014-15) 225 (2015-16) 637 345 260000 (Two Lakh
Sixty Thousand
Only)

120

(2014-15) 575 575 (2015-16) 222 (2016-17) 433 270 290000 (Two Lakh
Ninety Thousand
Only)

96

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating
in minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

(2013-14) 75 42 (2014-15) 26 18 360000 (Three Lakh Sixty
Thousand Only)

6

(2014-15) 75 49 (2015-16) 18 9 390000 (Three Lakh
Ninety Thousand Only)

3

(2015-16) 75 50 (2016-17) 38 18 393000 (Three Lakh
Ninety Three Thousand
Only)

9

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 483032 (Four Lakh Eighty Three
Thousand and Thirty Two Only)

104213 (One Lakh Four
Thousand Two Hundred and
Thirteen Only)

169306 (One Lakh Sixty nine
Thousand Three Hundred and
Six Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 11025 (Eleven Thousand and
Twenty Five only)

105800 (One Lakh Five
Thousand and Eight Hundred
Only)

56000 (Fifty six Thousand only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 18030 (Eighteen Thousand and
Thirty Only)

33099 (Thirty Three Thousand
and Ninety nine only)

2502461 (Twenty five Lakh Two
Thousand Four Hundred and
Sixty One only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

112965 (One Lakh Twelve
Thousand Nine Hundred and
Sixty Five Only)

119974 (One Lakh Nineteen
Thousand Nine Hundred and
Seventy Four Only)

25896 (Twenty Five Thousand
Eight Hundred and Ninety Six
Only)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 24983801 (Two Crore Forty Nine
Lakh Eighty Three Thousand
Eight Hundred and One Only )

27845437 (Two Crore Seventy
Eight Lakh Forty Five Thousand
Four Hundred and Thirty Seven
Only )

28022099 (Two Crore Eighty
Lakh Twenty Two Thousand and
Ninety Nine Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

4117056 (Forty One Lakh
Seventeen Thousand and Fifty
Six Only)

2826166 (Twenty Eight Lakh
Twenty Six Thousand One
Hundred and Sixty Six Only )

2676022 (Twenty Six Lakh
Seventy Six Thousand and
Twenty Two Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 703371 (Seven Lakh Three
Thousand Three Hundred and
Seventy One Only )

1640909 (Sixteen Lakh Forty
Thousand Nine Hundred and
Nine Only )

1530000 (Fifteen Lakh Thirty
Thousand Only)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped